

CEEJAY FINANCE LIMITED

815-816, "ICONIC SHYAMAL",
Shyamal Cross Road,
132 FT. Ring Road,
Ahmedabad-380015.

Phone : (079) 40050927
(079) 26404594

26404689
Fax : (079) 26424457



Date: 16th November, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 530789

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspapers of publication of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ceejay Finance Limited

Kamlesh Upadhyaya
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Children's Day: Reliance Foundation's annual 'Kahani Kala Khushi' begins; to inspire children across India

Mumbai, Reliance Foundation's Kahani Kala Khushi is back! This year's initiative kicked off on Children's Day to inspire children across schools and Anganwadi centres through storytelling and other activities across India over the next few weeks.

Day on Thursday, the initiative began at a government school in Mumbai, where over 400 Reliance



In Maharashtra and Telangana, the initiative began in 63 Anganwadis for pre-school aged children on Thursday and is set to reach 18,000 children in more than 1,100 Anganwadis during November 14-16. Kahani Kala Khushi initiative aims to build communication skills and confidence in children along with their cognitive functioning, driven by Reliance Foundation's commitment to children and youth as a core area of our work. The aim is to build aspirations of young people to shape a strong and prosperous nation.

Reliance Foundation is committed to spreading joy among children from disadvantaged communities around this time of the year for over a decade now. This year's Kahani Kala Khushi initiative is an intensive effort to combine storytelling and art with inspiration to engage children. Last year's initiative was held in 25 cities reaching out to over 17,000 children.

employees volunteered engaged 3,800 children through storytelling, art, outdoor and indoor games. Over the next few days, hundreds of such volunteers will engage with children across the country.

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **HARSHABEN PRAMODCHANDRA MAKWANA** to new name **SAHISTABANU MOHAMMEDIBQAL SHAIKH**
Add. 410, Hajra Residency, Huseni Park-2, Sarkhej Road, Juhapura Ahmedabad 3913

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **PATEL UMANGKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR** to new name **PATEL UMANGKUMAR MUKESHBHAI**
Add. 8-42-3, Vrindavan Park, Dhrangadhra Surendranagar-363310 3915

India's insurance sector growth surpasses China, Thailand: McKinsey

New Delhi, Nov 15 (IANS): India's insurance sector clocked a robust 11 per cent compound annual growth rate to cross the \$130 billion mark during FY2020-23, surpassing Asian peers China and Thailand, which grew at less than 5 per cent, according to a McKinsey report. The report, titled 'Steering Indian Insurance from Growth to Value in the Upcoming Techade', said that while the country's life insurance industry grew to \$107 billion as of 2023, the general insurance industry touched \$35.2 billion.

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **CHETNA CHATRAKHU GHAGHDA** to new name **CHETANA GHAGHDA**
Add. H-302, Indraprasth Green B/S Shyamal Cross Road, Ahmedabad 3914

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **SUTHAR SANDHYABAHEN MANISHKUMAR** to new name **SUTHAR SANDHYABEN MANISHKUMAR**
Add. Nehal Society, Nr. Reliance Mall, Gokulnagar, Mahavirnagar, At Po.Ta.Himmatnagar, Dist. Sabarkantha 3917

ADARSH PLANT PROTECT LIMITED
Regd. Office: 604, GIDC, VITTHAL UDYOOGNAGAR - 388 121, DIST. ANAND
CIN No. L29210GJ1992PLC017849 Website: www.adarshplant.com
Tel No. (02692) 236795 Fax No. (02692) 236704 Email ID: adarshplantprotect@gmail.com (Rs. In Lakhs)

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30/09/2024 | | Half-year ended 30/09/2024 | | Year ended 31/03/2024 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| | | Un-audited | Audited | Un-audited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 518.65 | 405.89 | 924.54 | 1865.18 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 30.88 | -16.80 | 14.08 | 48.60 | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 30.88 | -16.80 | 14.08 | 48.60 | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 30.88 | -16.80 | 14.08 | 48.60 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 30.88 | -16.80 | 14.08 | 48.60 | |
| 6 | Equity share capital | 991.15 | 991.15 | 991.15 | 991.15 | |
| 7 | Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 0.31 | -0.17 | 0.14 | 0.49 | |
| | 2. Diluted | 0.31 | -0.17 | 0.14 | 0.49 | |

NOTES:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.adarshplant.com
4. Previous periods' figures has been regrouped/ reclassified wherever required.

For Adarsh Plant Protect Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Nalshad N. Patel
Chairman(DIN 00082749)
Place: V.U. Nagar
Date: 14.11.2024

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION
VARIOUS ENGINEERING WORKS
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. DRM-BRC 100 TO 102 OF 2024-25
Sealed Tenders for and on behalf of the President of India are invited by Divisional Railway Manager (W/A/C), Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-390 004 for the following works. Sr.No.1: Tender No. DRM BRC 100 of 2024-25. Name of Work: Palej :- Provision of Foot Over Bridge 6.10 m wide at. Approximate Cost of the work (in ₹): 7.57.01.812.83. Bid Security to be deposited (in ₹): 5,28,500.00, Sr.No.2: Tender No. DRM BRC 101 of 2024-25. Name of Work: Bharuch :- Extension of PF-1 Approximate Cost of the work (in ₹): 4,68,22,952.38. Bid Security to be deposited (in ₹): 3,84,100.00. Sr.No.3: Tender No. DRM BRC 102 of 2024-25. Name of Work: Vadodara Division :- CTR(S)-4.230 Tkm, TRR(S)-6.318 Tkm and other associated works under the jurisdiction of Sr.DEN/South/BRC. Approximate Cost of the work (in ₹): 2,66,58,918.73. Bid Security to be deposited (in ₹): 2,83,300.00. Date and time for submission of tender and opening of tender: Tender is to be submitted on 02-12-2024 before 15:00 Hrs. and is to be opened on same date at 15:30 Hrs. Website particulars and notice for location where complete details can be seen & Address of the office from where the tender form can be purchased: Website @ www.reps.gov.in Divisional Railway Manager (W/A/C), Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-4. BRC-223
Like us on: Facebook.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION
CORRIGENDUM
Corrigendum to E-Tender No. Sr. DEE/ADI/47 (24-25) Dt. 21.10.2024 for following tender. Tender No. EL-50-1-ADI-T-62-2024-25 Name of Work: Electrical work in connection with augmentation of sports facility at Sabarmati and repairs to out to out FOB at Ahmedabad Railway station. Changes to be noted: Tender cancelled on technical ground. ADI-236
Follow us on: Twitter.com/WesternRly

LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
CIN: L36911GJ2010PLC059127
Reg. Office: Laxmi House, Opp. Bandharano Khacho, M. G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad-380001, Gujarat, India • Email : cs.laxmighold@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year as on 30th September 2024 (Amount in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Quarter ended 30.06.2024 | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 | Year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 30.09.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2024 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 2195.28 | 1597.92 | 2132.04 | 3793.2 | 2568.67 | 20207.65 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 497.15 | 138.95 | 107.96 | 636.11 | 23.15 | 1303.4 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 516.43 | 156.1 | 406.85 | 672.54 | 23.15 | 1299.65 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 409.95 | 117.08 | 406.85 | 527.03 | 23.15 | 947.85 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 1200.69 | 241.4 | 406.85 | 1442.1 | 23.15 | 1453.75 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 208.719 | 208.719 | 208.719 | 208.719 | 208.719 | 208.719 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 1.96 | 0.56 | 1.95 | 2.52 | 0.11 | 4.54 |
| | 2. Diluted | 1.96 | 0.56 | 1.95 | 2.52 | 0.11 | 4.54 |

1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th October 2024.
2. In accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results.
3. The Company operates in a multi segment i.e. Jewellery and Real-Estate.
4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.
5. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'IND AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules as amended from time to time.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and the Laxmi Goldorna House Limited. http://laxmifirststyle.co.in/
For Laxmi Goldorna House Limited
Mr. Jayesh Chinubhai Shah
Managing Director - DIN: 02479665
Date : 25/10/2024
Place : Ahmedabad

CEEJAY FINANCE LIMITED CIN : L65910GJ1993PLC019090
Regd. Office : C. J. House, Mota Pore, Nadiad - 387001, Telephone: 02682562633
Website: www.cejayfinance.com, E-mail: cs@cejayfinance.com
Corp. Office : 815-816, 'ICONIC SHYAMAL', Shyamal Cross Road, 132 FT. Ring Road, Ahmedabad-380015

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|
| | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 628.57 | 494.18 | 1165.77 |
| Profit before exceptional and extraordinary item | 297.53 | 217.93 | 544.11 |
| Profit before tax after exceptional and extraordinary item | 297.53 | 217.93 | 544.11 |
| Profit after tax after exceptional and extraordinary item | 227.17 | 151.85 | 406.49 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 226.60 | 151.82 | 404.57 |
| Equity Share Capital | 345.00 | 345.00 | 345.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| Basic and Diluted | 6.58 | 4.4 | 11.78 |

NOTES :-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
For, Ceejay Finance Limited
Sd/- Deepak Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00081100
Place : Nadiad
Date: 14.11.2024

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION
VARIOUS IMPROVEMENT WORKS
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. DRM-BRC 103 OF 2024-25
Sealed Tenders for and on behalf of the President of India are invited by Divisional Railway Manager (W/A/C), Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-390 004 for the following works. Sr. No.1: Tender No. DRM BRC 103 of 2024-25. Name of Work: BRCY - Improvement of pipeline network in Navayard (Sardarnagar) & 'D' Cabin colony and BRCP - Improvement of Court Room, Staff Room, Magistrate's Chamber with attached W.C. Store Room etc. on first floor of Existing RMS Building. Approximate Cost of the work (in ₹): 1,42,11,214.97. Bid Security to be deposited (in ₹): 2,21,100.00. Date and time for submission of tender and opening of tender: Tender is to be submitted on 03-12-2024 before 15:00 Hrs. and is to be opened on same date at 15:30 Hrs. Website particulars and notice for location where complete details can be seen & Address of the office from where the tender form can be purchased: Website @ www.reps.gov.in Divisional Railway Manager (W/A/C), Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-4. BRC-224
Like us on: Facebook.com/WesternRly

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **SWATI JINDAL** to new name **SWATI MITESH SARAVAGI**
Add. 34, Shahikur Bunglow, Dafnala Road, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004 P061

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **RAMESHCHANDRA BHAGUBHAI PATEL** to new name **RAMESHBHAI BHAGUBHAI PATEL**
Add. A/27, Padmavatinagar Society, Nikol Road, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330 3912

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given to public at large that my client **Incred Financial Services Limited**, Branch/Office: 3rd floor, Kalapurum Complex, Above CITI Bank, Near municipal market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, is going to consider granting/ granted loan to 21,00,000/- against the mortgage of the property more particularly described in the schedule hereunder written ('said property') owned by MR. SHAILLESHBAI GALAJI THAKOR Any entity/ person including any Bank or Financial Institution having any right, title, benefit, interest, claim, or demand in respect of the said property or any part/s thereof and/or the said property by way of sale, transfer, exchange, lease, sub-lease, assignment, mortgage, charge, lien, inheritance, bequest, succession, gift, maintenance, easement, trust, tenancy, sub-tenancy, license, occupation, possession, possession of original title deeds, family arrangement/ settlement, decree or order of any court of law, contracts/ agreements, partnership, acquisition, any writing and/or arrangement or otherwise howsoever, is/are hereby required to make the same known in writing, along with supporting documentary evidence, to the undersigned within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgement of the undersigned or by RPAD or through electronic mode, failing which, the claim or claims, if any, of such entity/ or person/s will be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned and my client shall proceed to enter into the transaction. "SCHEDULE" All that right, title and interest Property bearing Mikat Sheet No. 109 of Chalta No. 75 (As Per AMC Tax bill, Mun. Te. No. 0748-01-1110-001-R) admeasuring about 46.93 Sq. Mtrs Plot area and 207.27 Sq. Mtrs Construction area situated at Movic Jodhpur Gamal, Tal. Vajapur, Dist. Ahmedabad in Registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-4 (Paldi). Place: Ahmedabad Dated : 15.11.2024 **MANOJ B. PAUNIKAR (ADVOCATE)** for IFSL Office: 303, 3rd Floor, Shanti House, Nr. Sardar Patel Seva Samaj Hall, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad. Mobile: 9173143332

GCCL INFRASTRUCTURE & PROJECTS LIMITED
(CIN: L45400GJ1994PLC023416)
Reg. Off.: A-115, Siddhi Vinayak Towers, B/h DCP Office, Off SG Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad-380051 Tel.: 079-29703131, Email: gcclinfrastructure@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (RS. IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|--------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | |
| | | (Un audited) | (Un audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 0.19 | 0.39 | 20.89 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (71.81) | (11.15) | (28.99) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (74.36) | (10.96) | (25.50) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (74.36) | (10.96) | (25.50) |
| 5 | Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (54.87) | (6.94) | (28.37) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each) | 600.55 | 600.55 | 600.55 |
| 7 | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | (a) Basic EPS | (1.24) | (0.18) | (0.42) |
| | (b) Diluted EPS | (1.24) | (0.18) | (0.42) |

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 433 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges web sites: www.bseindia.com
Date : 14/11/2024
Place : Ahmedabad
For GCCL INFRASTRUCTURE & PROJECTS LIMITED
Sd/- AMAM SHREYANS SHAH Director
DIN: 01617245

WESTERN RAILWAY - BHAVNAGAR DIVISION
E-AUCTION FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PAY AND USE TOILET BLOCKS
The Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial) of Western Railway, Bhavnagar Para is inviting E-auction for Operation & Maintenance of Pay and Use Toilet blocks of various stations of Bhavnagar division through IREPS Portal. The auction has been published on IREPS website, full details are as under:-
Notice Inviting e-Auction
Type of Contract : Contract for Operation and Maintenance of Pay and Use Toilet blocks.
Location and Asset detail Catalogue No. : PAU-2024-02
Auction for the Contract of Operation & Maintenance of Pay and Use Toilet blocks :-

| Sr. No. | Station | Category of Station | Description |
|---------|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| 1 | Bhavnagar Terminus (BVC) | NSG-4 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals / Bathrooms on Platform No.1 of Bhavnagar terminus station for the period of 03 years. |
| 2 | Junagadh (JND) | NSG-4 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals / Bathrooms on Platform No. 1 of Junagadh station for the period of 03 years. |
| 3 | Veraval (VRL) | NSG-4 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals / Bathrooms on Platform No.1 of Veraval station for the period of 03 years. |
| 4 | Botad (BTD) | NSG-4 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals on Platform No.1 of Botad station for the period of 03 years. |
| 5 | Gondal (GDL) | NSG-5 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals / Bathrooms on Platform No.1 of Gondal station for the period of 03 years. |
| 6 | Gandhidram (GG) | NSG-5 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals on Platform No.1 of Gandhidram station for the period of 03 years. |
| 7 | Sarkhej (SEJ) | NSG-6 | Operation & Maintenance for Toilets / Urinals on Platform No.1 of Sarkhej station for the period of 03 years. |

(1) Date of E-Auction start : On 02-12-2024 from 11:00 Hrs. (2) Registration on IREPS E-Auction leasing portal is required for participate in auction. (3) For more details, log in :- www.ireps.gov.in BVP-137
Like us on: Facebook.com/WesternRly Follow us on: Twitter.com/WesternRly

TIRUPATI SARJAN LTD.
CIN:L45100GJ1995PLC024091
Registered Office: A/11, 12, 13, Satyamev Complex, Opposite Gujarat High court, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad 380060
M : 91-79-2766 2013. Web: http://www.tirupatisarjan.com Email ID: cs.tirupatisarjan@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (In lacs except eps)

| SR. NO. | PARTICULARS | For the quarter ended | | | For the nine month ended | | For the year ended 31/3/2024 Audited |
|---------|--|-----------------------|------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|
| | | 30/09/2024 | 30/06/2024 | 30/09/2023 | 30/09/2024 | 30/09/2023 | |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 4,908.69 | 4,121.00 | 4,164.51 | 9,029.69 | 6,717.90 | 19,375.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 173.21 | 162.97 | 140.62 | 336.18 | 241.15 | 604.93 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary items) | 173.21 | 162.97 | 140.62 | 336.18 | 241.15 | 604.93 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items#) | 108 | 120.60 | 98.83 | 228.6 | 175.21 | 394.85 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 108 | 120.60 | 98.83 | 228.6 | 175.21 | 394.85 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,649.91 | 1,649.91 | 1,649.91 | 1,649.91 | 1,649.91 | 1,649.91 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year) | 6,986.31 | 6,878.31 | 6,538.08 | 6,986.31 | 6,538.08 | 6,757.71 |
| 8 | Earning per share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 0.33 | 0.37 | 0.30 | 0.69 | 0.53 | 1.20 |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.41 | 0.46 | 0.37 | 0.88 | 0.68 | 1.59 |

Notes:
1. The above results were approved by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. 2. The Company is engaged in business of Construction of houses/complexes and also in Government tender work so the sales of tender work has been shown separately. However the segment for AS-17 is only construction activity. 3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified/ restated wherever necessary.
Date : 14/11/2024
Place : Ahmedabad
sd/- Ruchir Rushikeshbhai Patel
Whole Time Director
DIN : 03185133

ARCHIT ORGANOSYS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 903, 9th Floor, Venus Benecia, Near Pakwan Restaurant, Bodakdev, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380054. Ph. 079-40082447 CIN : L24110GJ1993PLC019941
Website : www.architorg.com Email : share@architorg.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | |
| | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 3,016.95 | 2,747.03 | 2,692.77 | 5,763.98 | 5,863.37 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 119.61 | 141.08 | 50.90 | 260.69 | 274.84 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 119.61 | 141.08 | 50.90 | 260.69 | 274.84 |
| Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 101.61 | 100.54 | 36.73 | 202.15 | 200.43 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 101.61 | 100.54 | 36.73 | 202.15 | 200.13 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2,052.07 | 2,052.07 | 2,052.07 | 2,052.07 | 2,052.07 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | 4,362.56 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.50 | 0.49 | 0.18 | 0.99 | 0.98 |

